
2018 San Diego State Baseball

San Jose State at San Diego State (Game 1)

May 12, 2018 at San Diego, Calif. (Tony Gwynn Stadium)

San Jose State 1 (22-26,12-13)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

PLESCHNER, Aaron ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 .259

STRAHM, Kellen cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 .316

BAUTISTA, Brett lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 .369

TIMMONS, Shane 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 .315

CAMPBELL, David 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .317

MENDOZA, Johnny c 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 .238

PITTMAN, Sawyer dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .233

CANTU, Santiago 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 .208

KONISHI, Connor rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 .258

MITCHEL, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  WALLACE, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  WATLAND, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 1 6 1 1 4 24 5 4

San Diego State 2 (34-16,16-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

RUDICK, Matt lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 .310

HENSLEY, David ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 6 1 .307

CALABUIG, Chase rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 .351

VERDON, Jordan 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 1 .352

NEVAREZ, Dean c 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 .277

ESCOBEDO, Julian cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 3 .331

BIBLE, Chad dh 4 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 .352

SCHMITT, Casey 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 .264

MAEKAWA, Jacob 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 .207

G O O S S E N - B R O W N , J u s t i n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 30 2 7 2 4 5 27 13 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

San Jose State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 1

San Diego State 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 X 2 7 0

E - BAUTISTA(4). DP - SDSU 2. LOB - Spartans 4; SDSU 9. 2B - HENSLEY(12). 3B - CALABUIG(5). HR - TIMMONS(7);

BIBLE(9). SF - HENSLEY(2). CS - BIBLE(4).

San Jose State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

MITCHEL, Andrew 7.0 6 2 1 3 4 26 30 108 3.75

WALLACE, Zach 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 3 4 13 6.19

WATLAND, Justin 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3.80

San Diego State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

GOOSSEN-BROWN,Justin 9.0 6 1 1 1 4 31 32 107 2.83

Win - GOOSSEN-BROW (5-2).  Loss - MITCHEL (6-1).  Save - None.

Inherited runners/scored: WATLAND 2/0. Pitches/strikes: MITCHEL 108/63; WALLACE 13/7; WATLAND 1/1; GOOSSEN-BROW

107/74.

Umpires - HP: Chris Schultz  1B: Alberto Ruiz  3B: Travis Roberts

Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 331

Weather: 63, cloudy



2018 San Diego State Baseball

San Jose State at San Diego State (Game 2)

May 12, 2018 at San Diego, Calif. (Tony Gwynn Stadium)

San Jose State 4 (22-27,12-14)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

PLESCHNER, Aaron ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 .259

STRAHM, Kellen cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 .316

BAUTISTA, Brett lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 2 .367

TIMMONS, Shane 1b 2 2 1 0 1 0 8 1 0 .319

  IBARRA, Ruben 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .209

CAMPBELL, David 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 .323

MENDOZA, Johnny c 4 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 2 .252

  MORALES, Nicholas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

OLSSON, Sam dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 .233

CANTU, Santiago 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 .189

KONISHI, Connor rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .258

  BOWES, Michael rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .107

  PITTMAN, Sawyer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .241

GOLDBERG, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  KEUP, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  CLAWSON, Wesley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  DAVIDSON, Anders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Totals 34 4 10 4 1 10 24 10 5

San Diego State 16 (35-16,17-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

RUDICK, Matt lf 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 .323

HENSLEY, David ss 6 3 4 5 0 0 1 4 0 .317

CALABUIG, Chase rf 6 3 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 .362

VERDON, Jordan 1b 5 1 3 3 1 1 10 0 3 .364

BIBLE, Chad dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 .339

ESCOBEDO, Julian cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 .331

  CHAPMAN, Denz'l cf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .250

ORR, Ryan c 3 1 1 1 1 0 10 1 0 .200

  FITZHUGH, Joe ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 .192

SCHMITT, Casey 3b 5 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 .268

  MAYEAUX, Grant 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .188

MAEKAWA, Jacob 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 .206

HILL, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  MARDUENO, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  BOYER, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 44 16 20 14 5 3 27 12 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

San Jose State 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 10 1

San Diego State 0 0 3 3 1 4 1 4 0 16 20 0

E - CANTU(2). DP - SDSU 1. LOB - Spartans 5; SDSU 12. 2B - RUDICK(3); VERDON 2(23); SCHMITT(8); MAEKAWA(8). HR

- MENDOZA(1). HBP - BIBLE; ORR. SH - CANTU(2); ESCOBEDO(2). CS - MENDOZA(2).

San Jose State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

GOLDBERG, Josh 3.2 7 5 5 0 1 18 18 70 8.12

KEUP, Cameron 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 2 3 9 3.80

CLAWSON, Wesley 1.2 6 5 5 1 0 10 12 42 5.91

DAVIDSON, Anders 1.2 1 2 1 1 0 7 10 32 5.68

MORALES, Nicholas 1.0 4 3 3 2 2 7 9 40 8.82

San Diego State ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

HILL, Garrett 6.0 8 4 4 1 5 23 25 90 3.33

MARDUENO, Adrian 2.0 2 0 0 0 5 8 8 31 6.26

BOYER, Logan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 4.66

Win - HILL, G. (7-2).  Loss - GOLDBERG (2-7).  Save - None.

WP - GOLDBERG(4); CLAWSON(4); HILL, G.(5). HBP - by DAVIDSON (ORR); by DAVIDSON (BIBLE). BK - CLAWSON(2); DAVIDSON

2(2). Inherited runners/scored: KEUP 2/2; CLAWSON 2/0; DAVIDSON 2/1; MORALES 1/1. Pitches/strikes: GOLDBERG 70/45;

KEUP 9/4; CLAWSON 42/25; DAVIDSON 32/17; MORALES 40/24; HILL, G. 90/55; MARDUENO 31/23; BOYER 11/8.

Umpires - HP: Travis Roberts  1B: Chris Schultz  3B: Alberto Ruiz

Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 791

Weather: 63, cloudy


